

Vinod Kumar Vs. Kartari & Ors.

RSA No. 600/2009

15.06.2023 Present: Ms. Ankita, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. J.S. Bagga, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Mr. J.S. Bagga, learned counsel appearing for respondents No.2 and 3 submits that he will have instructions from the legal heirs of respondent No.1 for appearing in the matter.

At his request, list on **10.07.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

15th June, 2023_(Rohit)