

Vinod Kumar Vs. Kartari & Ors.

RSA No.600 of 2009

17.07.2023 Present: Ms. Ankita, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Vikram Singh, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Sh. Vikram Singh, Advocate states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondents No. 1(b) and 1(c) and seeks two weeks' time to file power of attorney.

List the matter on **01.08.2023**, as prayed for.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

July 17, 2023
(*R.Atal*)