

Vinod Kumar vs. Kartari & Ors.

RSA No.600 of 2009

01.08.2023

Present: Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate Vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. J.S. Bagga, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(c), 2 & 3.

It has been stated that respondent No.1(a) Kartari Devi has expired.

Let steps for bringing on record legal representatives of aforesaid deceased respondent No.1(a), be taken within four weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

**August 01, 2023
(reena)**