

Vinod Kumar vs. Kartari Devi (deceased)
through LRs. & Ors.

RSA No.600 of 2009

05.01.2024 Present: Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice Ms.
Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. J.S. Bagga, Advocate, for respondents
No.1(b), 1(c), 2 and 3.

CMP No.20039 of 2023

No reply is intended to be filed on behalf of the
respondents.

Heard. In view of the averments made in the
application, the same is allowed and the name of deceased
respondent No.1(a), Kartari Devi, is ordered to be deleted
from the array of the parties, subject to all just exceptions.

Amended memo of parties stands already
filed, which is ordered to be taken on record.

Application stands disposed of.

RSA No.600 of 2009

Since the appeal stands already admitted, list
for final hearing as per its own turn.

January 05, 2024
(subhash)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge