

**Vinod Kumar Vs. Kartari Devi (decease) through LRs & Others**

**RSA No.600 of 2009**

01.08.2024 Present: Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. J.S. Bagga, Advocate for respondents No.2 & 3.

It has been submitted by learned vice counsel appearing for the appellant that process fee, along with correct address, for the service of respondents No.1(b) and 1(c) filed. Her statement is taken on record.

Notice of the appeal be issued to respondents No.1(b) and 1(c) for **12<sup>th</sup> September, 2024**.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

August 01, 2024 (ps)