

**Vinod Kumar vs. Kartari Devi (deceased)
through Lrs and others**

RSA No. 600 of 2009

12.09.2024 Present: Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

As per office report, steps have not been taken.

Let the steps be taken within one week and thereafter fresh notices be issued to the unserved respondents returnable within four weeks. List the matter before the appropriate Bench having the Roster.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

12th September, 2024
(Nikita)