

RSA No. 600 of 2009

14.10.2024 Present: Mr. Dhruv Kuthiala, vice counsel for appellant.

Steps for service of respondent Nos. 1(b) & 1(c) are awaited despite opportunity dated 30.09.2024. However, Ld. Counsel appearing for the appellants submits that steps have already been taken. Registry to trace the same and issue notice to respondent Nos. 1(b) & 1(c) returnable within three weeks, on the steps so taken, then, if the steps have not been taken, let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

14.10.2024
(Vriti)