

**Vinod Kumar vs. Ram Rakha (deceased)
through LRs. & Ors.**

RSA No.600 of 2009

04.11.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, for the appellant.

Name of respondent No.1(a) stands deleted vide order dated 05.01.2024.

Mr. Vikram Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. J.S. Bagga, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3.

As per the record, learned counsel, who appears on behalf of respondents No.2 and 3, has also filed Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondents No.1(b) & 1(c).

Confronted with this, learned vice counsel for respondents No.2 and 3 sought time to have complete instructions, regarding appearance on behalf of respondents No.1(b) and 1(c).

List after four weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 04, 2024
(subhash)