

**Vinod Kumar vs. Ram Rakha (deceased) through LRs.
and others**

RSA No.600 of 2009

04.04.2025 Present: Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Name of respondent No.1(a) stands deleted vide order
dated 05.01.2024.

Mr. J.S. Bagga, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

As jointly prayed list after four weeks.

April 04, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**