

**Vinod Kumar Vs. Ram Rakha (Deceased)  
through LRs & Ors.**

**RSA No.600 of 2009**

06.06.2025 Present: Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the appellant.

Name of respondent No.1(a) stands deleted vide order dated 05.01.2024.

Mr. J.S. Bagga, Advocate, for respondents No.1(b) and 1(c), 2 and 3.

Memo of appearance on behalf of respondents No.1(b) and 1(c) was filed on 04.11.2024. Till date no Power of Attorney has been filed on their behalf. Needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

06<sup>th</sup> June, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)