

**Anant Ram & Ors. Vs. Hari Chand & Ors**  
**CMP(M) No.1477 of 2018**  
**in RSA No.376 of 2022**

**22.07.2025 Present:**

Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the applicants.

Respondents No.1, 2 and 5 stated to have expired.

Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 6.

Steps for service of LRs of deceased respondent No.1 is being taken since 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2024. Till date, no steps have been taken. Other than the aforesaid, steps for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondents No. 2 & 5 are being taken since 23.10.2024. Insofar as respondents No. 2 & 5 are concerned, the matter stands abated.

Steps for service of proposed LRs No.1(a) to 1(d) be positively taken within a period of one week. On taking such steps, issue notice to the aforesaid LRs, returnable within four weeks.

If the same are not taken, then the matter shall be dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to this Court.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

July 22, 2025  
tarun