

**Vinod Kumar vs. Ram Rakha (deceased)
through LRs and ors.**

RSA No. 600 of 2009

17.3.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Name of respondent No.1(a) stands deleted vide order dated 5.1.2024.

Mr. J.S. Bagga, Advocate, for respondent No.1(b), 1(c), 2 and 3.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter for hearing after one week.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

17th March, 2026
(Chander)